Building costs are currently increasing significantly above inflation due to material and labour shortages as well as
Brexit and the Pandemic. It is recommended that you update this figure regularly to ensure that you have
adequate cover or alternatively seek specialist advice from your insurer.

Valuation and market comments

£110,000 (One hundred and ten thousand pounds).

Our valuation has fully reflected recent sales transactions and current market trends.

Signed Security Print Code [408570 = 9736 ]
Electronically signed

Report author A Clouston

Company name Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd

Address Marywell House, 29-31 Marywell Street, Aberdeen, AB11 6JE